TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orange Brand Services Limited		09/06/2013	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	France Telecom	
Street Address:	78, rue Olivier de Serres	
City:	75015 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85805657	PARTYCALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OBSL 1208101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0273

\$40 00 8F

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/joseph gerber/	
Date:	09/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Confirmatory Assignment (F1300684)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0274

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orange Brand Services Limited, a Great Britain company, with an address of 3 More London Riverside, London SEI 2AQ, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

> TRADEMARK **PARTYCALL**

SERIAL NO. 85/805,657

WHEREAS, France Telecom, a French societe anonyme, located and doing business at 78, rue Olivier de Serres, 75015 Paris, France ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective as of May 23, 2013;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of May 23, 2013, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: 6 SEPTEMBER 2013

Orange Brand Services Limited

Name: // STANINGU SMITH

(F12942140)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/09/2013